City of Lake Dallas
City Council
Regular Meeting
City Hall - Council Chambers
212 Main Street, Lake Dallas, TX 75065
Thursday, January 26, 2017 at 7:30 p.m.
Agenda

Section | — Presentations

1. Call to Order & Determination of Quorum
2. lnvocation. & Pledges of Allegiance

3. Announcements
A. City Manager’s Report

The City Manager’s Report may provide information on status of current city projects and other projects
affecting the City, meetings and actions of the city’s boards and commissions, upcoming local community
events, including, but not limited to, reconstruction of Main Street and the 35Express Project. No action
will be taken with respect to this report.

4. Citizen Agenda & Public Comment
A. Annie St. Cyr

An opportunity for citizens to address the Mayor and City Council on matters which are not scheduled
for consideration by the City Council or another City Board or Commission’s agenda. In order to address
the Council, please complete a Public Meeting Appearance Card and present it to the City Secretary prior
to the start of the Council meeting. The Texas Open Meeting Act prohibits deliberation by the City Council
of any subject which is not on the posted agenda, therefore the Council will not be able to discuss or take
any action on items brought up during the citizen presentations. Citizen presentation will be limited to
five (5) minutes per person. E



Section Il — Consent Agenda

All of the items on the Consent Agenda are considered for approval by a single motion and vote without
discussion. Each Councilmember has the option of removing an item from this agenda so that it may be
considered separately and/or adding any item from the Action Agenda to be considered as part of the
Consent Agenda items,

5. Approve and Act on Consent Agenda

A. Previous Meetings’ Minutes ~ Regutar meeting January 12, 2017

B. Consider Resolution No. 012617.115 designating authorized signatories for the City's
accounts at Northstar Bank of Texas.

C. Consider Resolution No. 012617.116 desighating authorized representatives for the City's
investment accounts held with TexPool.

D, Consider Resolution No. 012617.117 designating authorized signatories for the City's
investment accounts held by the Local Government Investment Cooperative (LOGIC).

E. Consider Resclution No, 012617.118 designating the signatories for the City investment
account with TexStar.

F. Authorize appropriation for $108,657.41 for Main Street Reconstruction project Phase 1,
Payment #2

Section lll — General Iltems

6. Consider and Act on an application for a replat of Lots 11,12,13,14,27,28,29, and 30 of Block 5, Lake
Dalias Shores Addition, commonly known as 615 Shore Drive with the intent to combining several “fish
camp” lots into a single lot in the R1-6,000 Single Family Residential Zoning District (Applicant Clyde
Fisher)

7. Consider and Act to adopt an updated zoning map (City Engineer Brian Haynes)

8. Consider and Act on a Change Order for Main Street Rehabilitation Project Phase 1 (City Engineer
Brian Haynes)

9. Discussion Only: Discuss Economic Development Pracess (City Manager Matt Shaffstall)

Section IV -~ Elected Official Requested l{ems

10. Discussion Only: Discuss an ordinance updating the Code of Ordinances Chapter 122 “Zoning”,
Article IIf “R1-6000 Single Family Dwelling District” related to minimum house size, set back




requirements, masonry requirements and other development standards {Councilmember
Brownlee)

11. Review Board & Committee attendance report and Consider & Act to remove and/or appoint
board, commission, and Community Development Corporation board members
{Councilmember Price)

12. Mayor & Council Member Announcements

The City Councit may hear or make reports of community interest provided no action is taken or discussed.
Community interest items may include information regarding upcoming schedules of events, honorary
recognitions, and announcements involving imminent public health and safety threats to the city. Any
deliberation shall be limited to a proposal to place the subject on an agenda for a subsequent meeting.

Section V —~ Executive Session

As authorized by Section 551.071 of the Texas Government Code, this meeting may be convened into
closed executive session for the purpose of seeking confidential legal advice from the City Attorney on
any agenda item listed herein.

13. Executive Session: Conduct a closed executive session pursuant to Texas Government Code
Section 551.072 to deliberate the sale, exchange, and value of Real Property relating to a tract
of land owned by the City.

Section VII — Return to Open Session

Reconvene into Open Session and take appropriate action, if any, regarding the matter{s) discussed in
Executive Session.

Section VIIi — Adjournment

| certify that the above notice of this meeting posted on the bulletin board at City Hall of the City of Lake
Dallas, Texas on or before January 20, 2017 at 6:00 p.m.

loni Vaughn, City Secretary

If you plan to attend this public meeting and you have o disability that requires special arrangements at this
meeting, please contact City Secretary’s Office at (940) 497-2226 ext. 118 or fax (940) 437-4485 at least two {2)
working days prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made.




State of Texas
County of Denton
City of Lake Dallas

The Lake Dallas City Council met in a special meeting on January 12, 2017 in the Lake Dallas City Hall,
212 Main Street, with notice of the meeting given, as required by Title 5, Chapter 551.041 of the Texas
Government Code. Mayor Barnhart called the meeting to order at 7:30 p.m.

1. Rell Call
Michael Barnhart Mayor
Megan Ray Councilmember 1
Kathy Brownlee Councilmember 2
Steve Forgey Councilmember 3
Charlie Price Councilmember 4
Andi Noian Councilmember:5

Staff Present: City Manager Matt Shaffstall, City Secre oni Vaughn, City Attorney Kevin
Laughlin, Finance/Human Resource Director Donna Boner,"Community Development Director Char
DuPree, Community Development Assistant Donna Bugler, Cdi‘nmunity Relations Manager Lynn
Hillis, Librarian Joe Gunter, Deputy Municipal Coutt Clerk Renee"Q’Neill, Public Works Supervisor
Devin Shields, Public Works Equipment Operator Randy Miller, Police .Chief Dan Corolla, Captain
Eric Louderback, Lieutenant Vikki Chandler;:S ant Alan Sawyer, Patiffc)f]--JOfﬂcen‘s Tristan LaBeau,
Conner Farrell, Brad Nelson, Syd Grant, Commusications Supervisor Gail ¥

2. Invocation and Pledges of Allegiance

Pastor Lucas Pinckard, First Bapti‘s{i"'
the pledges.

3. Announcements

A.

"fc_, npletion. There Vls an ovenun on the ptoject which will go back to the County first. First
meetmg in Febn uary the] will bea 'oup Council photo taken. We are looking at our overall sign

5. Approve and Act on Consent Agenda
A. Previous Meetings’ Minutes — Regular Meeting December 8, 2016, and Special Meeting
December 15, 2016,

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda was made by Councilmember Ray and second by
Councilmember Brownlee.

Ayes: Councilmembers Ray, Brownlee, a Forgey, Price, and Nolan

Noes: None

Motion Passed

6. Receive Monthly Budget & Financial Report (Finance/HR Director Donna Boner)
Donna Boner gave the monthly financial report.




City Council
January 12, 2017
Page 2

7. Received and Accept annual audited financial statements for FY 2015-2016 (City Auditor Carl
Deaton)
Carl Deaton, City Auditor, reviewed the annual audit with the Council and gave a good report
of the City’s finances and financial practices for Fiscal Year 2015-16.

Motion to approve the City Audit for Fiscal Year 2015-16 was made by Councilmember Forgey
and second by Counciimember Ray.
Ayes: Councilmembers Forgey, Ray, Brownlee, Price, and Nolan,
Noes: None
Motion Passed

8. Consider and Act on a Resolution establishing and updatm he city’s financial policies (City
Manager Matt Shaffstall)

9.

12. Executive Session::Conduct a'closed meeting pursuant to Texas Government Code section
551.074 - Personnel’ Matte_rs, to deliberate the City Manager’s appointment and employment of
a City Secretary mc!ud_mg, but not limited conducting interview of candidates

13. Executive Session: Condiict a closed meeting pursuant to Texas Government Code section
551.074 - Personnel Matters, to deliberate the City Manager’s appointment and employment of
a Chief Building Official including, but not limited conducting interview of candidates

Mayor Barnhart adjourned the meeting to go into Executive Session at 8:45 p.m.
Mayor Barnhart reconvened the meeting into Open Session at 9:50 p.m.




City Council
January 12, 2017
Page 3

14, Reconvene into Open Session and take appropriate action, if any, regarding the matter(s)
discussed in Executive Session.

a, Consider and Act to approve the City Manager’s appointment and employment of a City

Secretary

Motion to approve the City Manager’s appointment of Codi Delcambre as City Secretary was made

by Councilmember Nolan and second by Councilmember Brownlee.
Aves: Councilmembers Nolan, Brownlee, Ray, Forgey, and Price
Noes: None

Motion Passed

b. Consider and Act to approve the City Manager’s a
Building Official

Motion to approve the City Manager’s appointment of
by Councilmember Nolan and second by Coungilmember Ray.
Ayes: Councilmembers Nolan, Ray, Brownlee, Forgey, and Price -
Noes: None '

Motion Passed

Mayor Barnhart adjourned the meeting at 9:55 pm

fitment and employment of a Chief

di'Dé‘i”ca_mbre as City Secretary was made




RESOLUTION NO. 012617.115

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE
DALLAS, TEXAS, DESIGNATING SIGNATORIES FOR THE CITY’S
ACCOUNTS AT NORTHSTAR BANK OF TEXAS; PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Dallas has established general fund accounts ending in
*EE_K()()-7, #FE K65, #Hx 4] (-5 at Northstar Bank of Texas (“the Accounts™); and

WHEREAS, the Accounts require two (2) signatures on each check presented for
payment; and

WHEREAS, Codi Delcambre will be employed as the City Secretary of the City of Lake
Dallas effective January 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Lake Dallas, Texas, finds it to be in the public
interest to modify the authorized signatories on the City’s bank accounts in light of the change in
City Administration;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF LAKE DALLAS, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Lake Dallas hereby authorizes Codi Delcambre to
be a signatory for the above identified accounts with Northstar Bank of Texas.

SECTION 2. The City Council of the City of Lake Dallas hereby confirms that the other two
signatories for these bank accounts are City Manager Matt Shaffstall and Mayor Michael Barnhart.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon its approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 26th day of January 2017.

Michael Barnhart, Mayor

ATTEST:

Joni Vaughn, City Secretary
(kbl:1/20/17:83125)




CITY OF LAKE DALLAS, TEXAS
RESOLUTION NO. 012617.116

Resolution Amending
Authorized Representatives

TEXPOOL

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

Please usa this form to amend or desighate Authorized Reprosentatives.

This documant supersedes all prior Authorized Representative forms,
* Raquired Flelds

1. Resolution i

WHEREAS,
City of Lake Dallas | [7ls8l7]1]8]
Partigipant Name* Location Number®

i

{"Participant'} is a logal government of the State of Texas and is empowered to delegate to a public funds investment pool the authority to invest funds
and to acl as custodian of Investmants purchased with local investment funds; and

WHEREAS, itis In the best interest of the Panlicipant to nvesl local funds In Invastments that provide for the preservation and safety of princlpal,
liguidity, and yvield consisient with the Public Funds Invesiment Act; and

WHEREAS, the Texas Local Government Investment Pool (*TexPoolf Texpool Prime™), a public funds Investmeant poal, wera created on hehalf of
antliles whose investment objective In order of priority are preservation and safely of principal, liquidity, and yield consislent with the Public Funds
Jnvestment Act,

NOW THEREFORE, be It resolved as follows:
A. That the Individuals, whose signatures appear in this Resolution, are Authorized Representalives of the Parilclpani and are each hereby

authorized to transmit funds for Investment In TexPoal / TexPool Prime and are each furthar authorized 1o withdraw funds from lma o time,
to issue [elters of inslruction, and to take all other aclions deemed necessary or approprlate for the investment of local funds,

B. That an Authorized Representative of the Participan! may he deleled by a written Instrument signed by wo remaining Aulhorized
Raprasentatives provided that the deteted Authorized Representative (1) Is assignad job duties that no longer require access to the Particlpant's
TexPool f TexPoo! Prime account or (2) Is no longar employad by the Participant; and

C. That the Participant may by Amending Resolution sighad by the Paricipant add an Authorized Represeniative provided the additional
Authorized Reprasenlative is an officer, employee, or agent of the Partlcipant;

List the Authorized Reprasentative(s) of the Participant, Any new Individuals will be issued personal Identification numbers to transact busihess with
TexPool Participant Services,
1 Matlt Shaffstall |
Name
City Manager |
Titla
B40-497-226 ext 121/ 940-497-497-4485/ mshaffstall@lakedallas.com !

Phone/Fax/Emall

Signature

2 |Codi Delcambra ' 1
Name
[City Secretary ' J
Tila

|940-497—2226 ext 118/ 940-497-4485/ cdelcambre@lakedallas.com | ]
Phone/Fax/Email

l L 1

Slgnature

FORM CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE 10F2




1. Resolutlon {continued)

a.l !
Name

Tille

Phone/Fax/Email

l |

Signalze

al |

Name

J |

Tilla

PhonafFax/Emall

i |

Slanatura

List the name of the Authorized Representatlve fisted above that wilt have primary responsiblity for performing transactions and receiving confirmations
and monthly statements under the Participation Agreament.

ICodi Delcambre |
Name
in addition and at the option of the Partlclpant, one additional Authorized Representative can be designated to parform only inguiry of selected

informaltion. This limited representative cannot perform transactions. If the Parficipant desires to designate a representative with inquiry rights only,
complete the following information.

Donna Boner ]
Mame

{Director of Finance and Human Resources !
THla

P40-487-2226 ext 115/ 940-497-4485/ dboner@lakedailas.com f
Phang/Fax/Email

D. That this Resolution and lts authorization shalt continue in il force and affect unlll amended or revoked by the Participant, and untd TexPoof
Participant Services receives a copy of any such amendment or revocation. This Resolution is hereby Introduced and adepted by the Panicipant
at s regularfspeclal meating held on the 26th day January , 2017,

Note: Document is to be signed by your Board Presldent, Mayor or County Judge and atiasted by your 8oard Secretary, City Secretary or
County Clerk,

| City of Lake Dallas |

Nama of Particlpant®

SIGNED ATTEST

lslgna!ure' i !Signature" l
[Michael Barnhart | [Joni Vaughn X |
Printed Name* Printed Name* .

Mayor | |City Secretary ]
Title* . THIe*

2, Malling Instructions

The complsted Raegoluticn Amending Authorized Reprasentatives can be faxed to TexPoal Participant Services at 1-866-839-3291, and malied to:

TexPool Parilcipanl‘Servlces
1001 Texas Avenue, Sulle 1400
Houston, TX 77002

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND DOCUMENT REQUIRED TEX-REP : 20F2
TexPool Participant Services Monuged and g
1001 “Texas Avenue, Sulte (400 » Hotiston, TX 77002 Serviced by Federatedm

Phone: 1-866-TEXPOOL (839-7665) + Fax: 1-866-839-3291 » wwwi.texpool.com G45340-17 (12/15)




RESOLUTION NO. (12617.117

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE
DALLAS, TEXAS, DESIGNATING SIGNATORIES FOR THE CITY’S
INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS HELD BY THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT
INVESTMENT COOPERATIVE (“LOGIC”); PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Dallas has established investment accounts in the public
funds investment pool known as Local Government Investment Cooperative (“LOGIC”); and

WHEREAS, such accounts require the designation of one or more “Authorized
Representatives” who are authorized to execute transactions relating to the accounts; and

. WHEREAS, Codi Delcambre has been employed as the City Secretary of the City of Lake
Dallas effective January 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Lake Dallas, Texas, finds it to be in the public
interest to modify the authorized signatories on the City’s LOGIC accounts in light of the change
in City Administration;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF LAKE DALLAS, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Lake Dallas hereby authorizes Codi Delcambre to
be a signatory for the above identified accounts with LOGIC.

SECTION 2. The City Council of the City of Lake Dallas hereby confirms that the other signatory
for these investment accounts is City Manager Matt Shaffstall.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon its approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 26th day of January, 2017,

Michael Barnhart, Mayor

ATTEST:

Joni Vaughn, City Secretary
(kbl: 1/20/17:83123)




RESOLUTION NO. 012617.118

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE
DALLAS, TEXAS, DESIGNATING SIGNATORIES FOR THE CITY’S
INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS AT TexSTAR; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Dallas has established investment accounts in the public
funds investment pool known as Texas Short Term Asset Reserve Fund (“TexSTAR”); and

WHEREAS, such accounts require the designation of one or more “Authorized
Representatives™ in order to execute transactions on said accounts; and

WHEREAS, Codi Delcambre will be employed as the City Semetaly of the City of Lake
Dallas effective January 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Lake Dallas, Texas, finds it to be in the public
interest to modify the authorized signatories on the City’s TexSTAR accounts in light of the change
in City Administration;

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF LAKE DALLAS, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Lake Dallas hereby authorizes Codi Delcambre to
be a signatory for the City’s accounts with TexSTAR.

SECTION 2. The City Council of the City of Lake Dallas hereby confirms that the other signatory
for these investment accounts is City Manager Matt Shaffstall.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon its approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 26th day of January, 2017,

Michael Barnhart, Mayor

ATTEST:

Joni Vaughn, City Secretary
(kbl:1/20/17:83126)




Town of Hickory Creek
1075 Ronald Reagan Avenue
Hickory Creek, Texas 75085
Phone (940} 497-2528 Fax (940) 497-3531

Bill To: Date: 1/19/2017
City of Lake Dallas invoice #: 1075-21
Matt Shaffstall, City Manager Project: Main Street Reconstruction

212 Main Street
Lake Dallas, Texas 75065
Via e-mail; mshaffstall@lakedallas.com

Copy To:
Deonna Boner, Finance/Human Resources Director
Via e-mall: dboner@lakedallas.com

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM SUBMITTED TOTAL

City of Lake Daltas Contribution per Interlocal Cooperation Agreement
for Main Street Project as of 1/19/2017.

100,000.00

2 ntribution per Interlocal Cooperation Agreems

43462084
25%
e

Make all checks payable to: Town of Hickory Creek
For guestions regarding this invoice, please contact: Kristi Rogers
E-mail; kristi.rogers@hickorycreek-tx.gov




MAIN STREET RECONSTRUTION - Hickory Creek & Lake Dallas, TX

BID SUMMARY FUNDING SUMMARY

Bid Section |Description Total Bid ICA Funds (County)
Section | General S 19,266.00 || 5 19,266.00
Section I Main Street Reconstruction S 2,942,319.75( $ 2,942,319.75
Section lli South Lakeview Drive S 66,014.25 (| & 66,014.25

Total Bid Amount| $ 3,027,600.00
Construction Funding Requirement | $ 3,027,600.00
Engineering Funding Requirement | § 311,405.00
Total Project Funding Requirement || 5 3,339,005.00
Original ICA Funding || $ 1,900,000.00
Oringal Funding (Lake Dallas) || $ 100,000.00
Original Funding (Hickory Creek) || $ 100,000.00
[CA Amendment #1 | § 1,239,005.00
Total Avaialbie (iess engineering) | & 3,027,600.00
Revised Contract Amount w/ Change Orders ]| 3,163,4%4.81
County ICA Amendment #2 || $ 135,894.91
[:\30000s\30887\ConstrAdmin\PayApps\Summary Document 1/5/2017



1001 Cross Timbers Road, Ste. 2020
Flower Mound, Texas 75028
972-956-0801

Fax 972-056-0842

May 26, 2016
AVO 28503

Mr. John Smith

Town Administrator

Town of Hickory Creek
1075 Ronald Reagan Ave.
Hickory Creek, Texas 75065

Re:  Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No. 1

Dear Mr. Smith,
Attached is one (1) original copy of the Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No.1. Halff has reviewed and recommend the approval of Change Order #1 in the
amount of $4,673.90. See attached Change Order for more details.
The change order includes the following:

1. Addition of ‘Construction Malterials Testing’ for each applicable section of the project.

2. Adjustment of the unit for ‘Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling” from Month to Lump

Sum. This does not change the cost for this item but simply switching the unit in which

this item is to be charged. This was requested by the contractor so that they would be able
to expedite the project and complete it quicker than the amount of time provided,

3. Value Engineering Items for Main Street — Various items adjusted to reduce the total cost
to account for the addition of the ‘Construction Materials Testing” and also to provide
additional funding to assist with change orders. The Value Engineering Items Include:

a. Unit Price change for ‘Remove and Dispose of Concrete Pavement and Flatwork®
from $45.00 per SY to $27.65 per SY

b. Reduction of ‘Reinforced Concrete Pavement (8”) (4,400 psi)’ to be ‘Reinforced
Concrete Pavement (77) (4,400 psi)’

c. Reduction of ‘Cement Treated Subgrade (87) & ‘Cement Shurry (5%) (33
Lbs/Sy)’ to be ‘Cement Treated Subgrade (6”) & ‘Cement Slurry (5%) (25
Lbs/Sy). This was due to the concrete pavement thickness reduction and in
accordance with the Geolech Report provided by CMIJ for this project.




1001 Cross Timbers Road, Ste. 2020

) - Fiower Mound, Texas 75028
972-956-0801

Fax 972-956-0842

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact me at (972) 956-0801.

Sincerely,
HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC,

Michael J. Chisholm, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosure

/




PROJECT:
DWNER:
ENGINEER:
CONTRACTOR:
DATE:

y
Tovins of Higkory Cropk / Gliy of Laka Dollas

Hollf Azsgciales, tne
Quality Excavation
May 26, 2016

CHANGE OHDER #1
Muln Sieg0! Rugangliugtion and Hickory Grool Cip

The compensation agreed upos in this Change O+dor is a full, complete, and final payment for all costs the Contractor incurs as a result of of refating to
this ghange, whethar said costs are known, unknown, foreseen, or unforaseen at tais time, including without limitalien, any costs for delay, extentled
averhead, ripple or Impact costs, oc any other elfect on changed or unchanged work as a result of this change.

CHANGE ORDER WORK TO BE PERFORMED

SECTION 1l - Maln Siraal feconalraoion
) Original Quanilty
Bid ttam Description Unit Gontract Chonge  {Finp] Quartity| Unit Price Total Modlflad
Amount
Quanily {5
- Danlcaijas, $igns Angk Traftie Mandling MO 17.00 1700 0.00 $2,313.00 -$39,321.00
II-1R Ratdcadas, Signa Aisd Traltie Hanrling LS 0,40 $ 00 1.00 $33,321.00 $39.921.00
LN ] Rimawn Al Blaposo Ceneielg Pavamant And Flaseork sY 2811.60 -2811.00 .60 $45.00 -§$126,496.00
#.6R Ramave Anrd Dispota Concrele Pavermend And Flatwork sY 0.09 283100 26811.00 §27.65 $77.724.15)
g Cemant Trealed Subgrade (8% sY B565.00 -B6B5.00 0.00 §6.00 -$51,304 09|
10 Cement Slurry (5%) (33 Lbs/Sy) TON 141,08 14100 0400 $196.00 -$27.636 00
183 Cament Traated Subgrade {67 3Y 19643.00 8555.00 26708.00 $4.75 $40.663.75
1-t2 Caman| Surry (5%) {28 Lhe!Sy} TON 248 00 141.00 387.00 $196,50 $27.708 50
HE & Rolnlorcad Congrate Pavamant {8') {4,400 Psi sy B8021.00 -8021.00 ¢.00 $50.50 -$405.060.50
li14 Ralnlurced Conerale Pavament {77) {4,400 Psi) 8y 17023 00 802160 256044 G0 348,00 $368,966.00
I-77R Construclion Matarials Testing LS 0.0 100 100 §49,140.00 $49,140.00
SECVION i - MAIN STHEET REGONSTRUG TION SUBTOYAL: 381.1
[SECTION Ml - Soull Likeviaw Griva Add Bld
Crriginal Quentity
Bid flem Dasceiption Unit Contract Change  {Final Guantlity] Lnlt Price Tot:ln:mludllled
ount
Quaniity {#1)
1ll-t8R Consliuclion Malailels Testing LS 0.00 100 100 $10.220.00 $10,220,00,
SECTION - SOUTH LAREVIEW OFIVE ADD BT QEBTOTAL: R PR SR TN
SECTION IV < Hickory Hilla tied. Al DIt
Orlgjinal Quaniy .
BES lem Dastripilon Unit Cantract Change  1Ftasd Quuntily]  Unkt Prige Tatal Madltted
Amount
Quaniity {+i}
V-2 fAneicidns. Sipns, and Tiallic Handling MO 4.40 -4.00 0.00 12,000.00 39.500.0G,
W-2R Bartondos, Syyns, and Fralllc Handing L5 GO 1.00 1.09 2910000 $9,600.09
IV-42R Constugtion Mutenis Tosling LS 0.00 1.00 100 B4 06500, $£4,068.00
ECTION IV - BICKORY HILLS WL VD, AQD (i3 SUBTOTAL,
SECTION V - Onk Clrcle Add Bld
Orliginp! Quanthy
Ty
8id ltem Dascelption Unlt Gantract Ghonge  |Finsl Quentityf  Unlt Price otal Modliied
Armount
. . Quantiy {94}
V-2 Banleadas, Sipngs. sl Teallic Himlling MQ 2.00 -2.00 0.00 $1,828,00 $3,852.00)
V-2R Barinaites, Siyns, and Tatlc Haning LS oo 1.00 100 $3,652.00 652
v.28R Constustion Matgale Tostiyg LS 0.00 1.00 1.00 $9.704.50
SECTION V- OAK cﬂ??,‘Ii? ADG BID SUBTOTAL: i
[SECTION Vi Livg Ok Lunia Add Bl
Original Quaniity
Bid Item Dosariplion Uait Controat Ghange |Flnal Guantityf  Unit Prica Total Modified
Amguint
Quantity {+i<}
vi-2 Barizades, Signg, and Tralks Handling MO 2.00 -2.00 060 41, 4(1.00] -$2.808.00)
Vi-2A Brrdcdtas, Jgns, smnd Tialie Musgding L5 aco 1,00 1.00 $2,800,00 $e.808.00
Vi-35R Cansimelioe Milerain Yoslieg LS oqn .00 1.00 $8.057.00 §5.057.40

TECTION V] - LIVE OAR LANE ADD DI SUDTOTAL:

Page i ol 2




| SECTION Vil ~ Rayal Opka Bivd, Add Bid
Qrlginal Guantlly
Bid Hem Boagriplion Unlt Conliast Chenge  |Final Quandily| Unit Price Tot:lr:iodlr!ed
ount
Cluantity ()
V-2 Buttigneton, Signs. and lratiic Handling MO 2400 200 000 $1.404 00 -$2,808,00
ViI-2R Rowicactas, Shps, and Tradlic Handling LS 0.00 1.00 100 $2,008 00 $2.804.00
Vil-28R Conatryciton dnderlals Tosling LS 000 1.00 106 $5,662.50 $8,862.50
SECTION Vil- ROYAL DARS BLYD. ADD BI SURTOTAL, H
[SECTION VIl - et Strot Poviitg Gilancentania Add g
Original Quantity
ald ltem Dzactipten Unit Confrast Change  {Finat Ouamiliyf  Unlt Prizce Tm:’ Madified
ot
Quantity (k) .
VIlI-14R Construciion Matarials Testing LS 0.40 1.90 1.00 $5,025.00 $5,325.60
[SECTION VIT - 1HAIN STREET PAVING ENHANGCERENTS APD BIb SURTOTAL: §5.356.40)
' CHANGE ORDER #1 SUMMARY ‘
Griglriak Contract +
Previous Chsnge Ordors Change Order #1 Revised Contract Amount
SECTION | - GENERAL $19,286.00 $0.00 $19,265.00
SECTION Il - MAIN STREET AECONSTRUCTION $2.942.510.75 -$46,361.10 $2,815,956.65
SECTION il - SOUTH LAKEVIEW DRIVE ADD BID $85,014.25 $16,220.00 $70,234.25
SECTION IV - HICKORY HILLS DLVD. ARD BID $702,055.50 $14,066.00 3796,121.50
SECYION V - OAK CIRCLE ADD BID $192.266.07 $9,704.50 $201,970.57
SECTION Vi- LIVE OAK LANE ADD'BID $237,546.98 $5,057.00 $242,603.58
SECTION Vil - ROYAL OAKS BLVD. ADD BID 330543119 $6,862.50 $312,083.65
SECTION Vit - MAIN STREET PAVING ENHANCEMENTS ADD BID §259,183.00 $5,925.00 $264,500.00
SECTION IX- MAIN STREET LANDSCAPE ENHANGEMENTS ADD BID $642.00 $0.00 $642.00
SECTION X- MAIN STREEY LANDSCAPE ENHANDEMENT ALTERNATE BID $5,936.00 $0.00 $5,936.00
4.817;660:70. 879,60
Originat Contract Amount $4,811,660.70
GChange Order No.1 $4,673.90
Net Change in Conlract Amouns $4,673.80
Revised Cenliact Amouni $4,816,234.60
Percent Change in Contract Amount 0.10%
Qrlginal Gompletion Date July 8, 2048
0 Days

Net Charnge in Contract Time
New Complation Date

Dighally signed by Adam Dazrach
DN: ca=Adam Darract, o=0teality
£xcavation, LTD, ou=Project
Manages,

PR " 3 ioatiel

Submitted by Gontractor: com, c=UiS

Becommendad by Eaginear:
Date: 201605 26 13:41:55 -05'00°

By: . MW By:
HE Associmes, fee,

Date:

" qually Eomaton
pate: 0572612006

Recommendead by Tawn: Racommended by City:

BY. s . BY: e
Town of Hickory Creek City of Lake Dallas

Date: Dale:

Fage2of2



1001 Cross Timbers Road, Ste. 2020
Flower Mound, Texas 75028
972-956-0801

Fax 972-956-0842

May 26, 2016
AVO 28503

Mr. John Smith

Town Administrator

Town of Hickory Creek
1075 Ronald Reagan Ave.
Hickory Creek, Texas 75065

Re:  Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No. 2

Dear Mr. Smith,

Attached is one (1) original copy of the Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No.2. Hallf has reviewed and recommend the approval of Change Order #2 in the
amount of $3,232.20. See attached Change Order for more details.

The change order includes the following;:

1. Adjustment of Storm Line ‘A’ along Thompson Drive to avoid various utilities which
exact depth & location was unknown until Quality began potholing and providing exact
location. Also the adjustment ensured that no easements would be needed by keeping the
Storm Line ‘A’ Alignment within the Right-of-Way.

2. Revisions to driveway tie-ins and how the project connects back to private property at
multiple locations based off individual meetings with each property owner to discuss the
original design intent. :

3. Adjustment of Storm Line ‘A’ in front of the Lake Dallas Elementary School to avoid
existing fiber optic lines which exact depth and location at which they cross the Storm
Line was unknown until Quality began potholing and provided exact location
information. This particular adjustment did not add any cost, however plans were revised
which are provided with Change Order #2.,




1601 Cross Timbars Road, Ste. 2020

E%g ” Flower Mound, Texas 75028
BEE 972-956-0801

Fax 972-956-0842

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact me at (972) 956-0801.
Sincerely,

HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

Michael J. Chisholm, P.E.

Project Manager

Enclosure




CHANGE ORDER #2

PROJECT: Haln Steogt Roconstrbstion and Higkory Groeok CIP
OWNER: Town sf Hickary Graok [ Gily of Lakn Datlng
ENGINEER: Haldi Agsoclates, g,

CONTAAGTOR:  Qualily Excovation

DATE: May 26, 201§

The compensatlon agreed upon in this Change Ordar is a full, camplete, and {lnal paymont for all costs the Condractor incurs as a result of or relating to
this ehange, whether sald costs are known, unknown, kireseen, or unforaseen at lbis time, including without limitation, any costs for delay, extanded
averhaad, ripple or impact costs, or any ather elfect on changed or unchanged work as a resutt of this change.

CHANGE ORDER WORK 10O BE PERFORMED

*SECTION - Maln Siraol Renonatriielion
Currant Quonlily
Bid tiem Beacription Unlt Coniracy Change  [Fins! Quoniity} Unlt Price T“‘:mif:‘““
Guanllty A
W Remove And Dispose Guncrale Pavement And Flatwork sY 2811.00 35.00 204500 $27.65 $067.74
W7 Ruwnova And Gispose Asphall Pavemen And Flatwork SY 29891 G0 102.90 ZAH%3.00 $3.60 $358.00/
11 Cemant Trantad Subgrade {67y sY 28206,00 it 28277.89 $4.75 5331.98
12 Cemant Slurry {5%) (25 Lbe/Sy) TON 387 00 o.a7 a87.87 $196.50 3170.80
1-14 funtorcod Concroto Pavament (7' (4,400 Psi) Y 25044.00 -18.77 25024 23 $46,00 380942
H-15 fa'mlogoi Concrare Pavemenl (6} (4,460 Psi) 3 40.00 21.04 61,04 $48,00 §1.0060.92
il-16 Muanalithic Concrete Curb (6%) (4,400 Psi) LF 2691 00 -148.91 2542.09 $3 50 $621,19
019 Reinfarced Concrele Driveway {5%) {3,000 Psi) sY 4200.00 12885 4337 85 $46.00 $5973.00
20 Hol-Mix Asphail Conurete (4")(Typu-B) (11CLLs/Sy/Am TON 187 00 592 i92.92 $113.00) 09,98
21 Hal-Mix Asphall Conerete (2V)(Typa-C) {1 40LbstSyiin} TON 24.00 2496 98,48 $123.00 304,00
(8-} Congroto Sidewalk 8Y 264 00 -49.92 21468 $44.00 §2.170.008
1135 103t Paw MoK Ty H{W} 247(S0d)(1,000 Mi) (Slep Bor) LF 223.00 14 00 297 00 $0.00) $126,00
1|42 {ringh Salaly And Excavalion Projoction LF 2586 G0 36 00 2624.00 $1.00 .00
1147 Ralnforcad Concrete Pipa (GI, B 18" LF 306.00 B It 287 00 £66.00 -§501.00
H-49 Reinforced Concrale Plps (G {24} LF 405.0¢ 300 469 00 $80.00 5??0,@“
#-51 Rainforcar Concrala Pipa (CL i){36%) LF 1112.00 700 1105,00 $132.04 5‘1).24.{;{)
#-54 Auinforead Conerala Plpa (G 1V){42%) LF 14900 49 00 158 00 $181,00) $8.860.00
55 Typa ‘B Jurction Box (4X41 EA 200 1.00 3.00 $7.850.0¢ $7.650,00
H-56 Typa *A' Jurction Bok EA 1.00 1.00 0.00 $6,660.00 -$6,060.40
1I-62 Txdol Headwall Type 'CH-FW.0° {42'} : EA 1.00 -1.00 600 56,321.90, $8,321,40
1-68 fock Rip Rap (18" Gradation) (24 Thick) sy 107.00 -87.00 26,00 $119,00 $10,353.00
I-74 Topsail (47 8Y $11766.00 -34.40 $1731.60 $6.50 -$223.60
Ii-75 Happhibr sy 11768.40 34,40 11731.60 §4.25) SuiB2p
I-76 Hemove and Bigposs Wreughl lron Fence LF #3 00 -BaG0 004 $34.00 $2:082.00.
788 Connuat o Box Colvert EA 000 o0 1.00 $6,876.50, $6,038.90
I-78 A 6" Flaxible Basn 14 a.00 35.00 36.00 37.2) $262.35
SEGTION - MAIN 3TARET RECONSTRUC TTON SUBTGTAL ﬁ
SEC T - aln Siraat Paving Eolgncompnia Al B
Currant Quantity
Bid Hom Deseriptton Unit Conlract Change  [Flusl Quantlty|  Unil Price Tmm‘:ﬁ"w
Quantity {eh)
vi-9 Congud {Send 88} {4) iF 408.00 159.32 550 32 $13.50, 42.029.32]
Vi Coodist [Schid §8) {273 iF JB2 00 14.07 456,07 100 3814.77
BECTION VIl - MAIN STREET PAVING ENUANCEMENTS ARD D10 SUBTOTAL: 92,840,069

Page 1 0f2



' Orlginat Contract Amount
Change Order No.1
Change Ordar No. 2

Net Change in Contract Amount
Revised Contract Amount
Percent Change in Contract Amount

QOriginal Complsiion Date
Nat Change In Contract Time
New Complation Date

Recommaendad by Englnesr:
Haflt Associates, ing,
Date: .

Recommendad by Town:
By: e e et e
Town of Hickory Craek

Date:

Page2of 2

CHANGE ORDER #2 SUMMARY
Crrrant Contract Change Ordor #2 Reviasd Contract Amaunt

SECTION 1 - GENERAL $19,266.00 $6.00 $19,266.00
BECTION I« MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION $2,805,950.65 $I80.11 $2,896,346.76
BECTION /il - SOUTH LAKEVIEW DRIVE ADD BiD $76,234.28 $0.00 $76,234.2%
SECTION IV - HICKORY HILLS BLVD. ADD BID $786,121.50 $0.00 $708,121.50
SECTION V- OAK CIRCLE ADD BID $201,070.87 $2.00 $201,070.57
SECYION VI - LIVE OAK LANE ADD BID $242,603.98 : $0.00 $242,603.99
SECTION Vil « ROYAL OAKS BLVD, ADD BID $12,083.85 $0.00 $312,083.85
SECTION VIt - MAIN STREET PAVING ENHANCEMENTS ADD BiD $264,508.00 $2,844.09 $207,352.09
SECTION IX- MAIN STREET LANDSCAPE ENHANCEMENTS ADD BID £842.00 50.00 $642.00
SECTION X- MAIN STREET LANDSCAPE ENNANDEMENT ALTERNATE BID $6,035.00 W.dﬂ $6,036.00

$4,805,809.70
. $4,873.90
$3.232.20

$7,908.10
$4.813,815.80
0.16%

July 8, 2018
0 Days

Bigltatly signed by Adam Darrach
DN: ¢en=Adam Dartach, o={ruallty
Excavatlon, L¥0, ounProject
Maaiger,

Hzad,

Y
uim, c=U5
Date: 2016.05,26 13:4239 -05'00"

Submitted by Contractor:
By: .. .
Qua % Excavalion
05/26/2016
Data: ]
Recommendad by Ciy:
8y: e
City of Lake Daliag
Date:




1001 Cross Timbers Road, Ste. 2020
Flower Mound, Texas 75028
972-956-0801

Fax 972-956-0842

June 22, 2016
AVO 28503

Mr. John Smith

Town Administrator

Town of Hickory Creek
1075 Ronald Reagan Ave,
Hickory Creek, Texas 75065

Re:  Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No. 3

Dear Mr. Smith,

Attached is one (1) original copy of the Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No.3. Halff has reviewed and recommend the approval of Change Order #3 in the
amount of -$97.50. See attached Change Order for more details.

The change order includes the following:

1. Addition of Concrete Valley Gutter needed to connect an existing storm outfall to the
newly constructed concrete valley gutter on Thompson Drive.

2. Removal of six (6) Type ‘A’ Sign Posts that will be installed as ‘Decorative Stop Posts’
and part of Section X ‘Main Street Landscapc Enhancement Alternative Bid’

3. Addition of 36 LF of 24” RCP and 44 SY of Concrete Rip-Rap on Lakeside Drive. There
was an existing RCP crossing Lakeview, however it was oversized and conflicted with the

pavement and subgrade of the new roadway.

4. Removal of Concrete Wheel Stops that were intended for the property on the SE corner
of Alamo and Main Street. The design was changed in Change Order #2 and wheel stops

are no longer needed.




1001 Cross Timbess Road, Ste. 2020

3
Flower Mound, Texas 75028
972-958-0801

Fax 072-056-0842

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact me at (972) 956-0801,

Sincerely,
HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

Michael J. Chisholm, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosure




CHANGE ORDER #3

PHROJECY: Bl Siroot Regonglietion and Higkory Croak Gl
OWNER: Town.of Hickey Groak F Gily of Lake Oullay
ENGINEER: Haltt Aysopotates, Ing.

CONTRACTOR:  Qunlity Excovollen

DATE: dune 22, 2016

The vompensatlon agreed upon in this Change Order is a full, complele, and final payment for all costs the Contractor incurs as a result of ar relating to
this change, whelher said costs are known, unknown, foreseen, or unforesesn at this fime, inchiding withowt [Emitation, any costs for dalay, extended
ovarhead, ripple or impaci costs, or any other sffect on changed or unchanged work as a result of this change.,

CHANGE ORDER WORK TO BE PERFORMED

SECTON {f - Main Sicou! Roconsteuction -
Gurrent Guanity
BId item Doacriplton Unlt -Contract Ghange  [Final Quantity] UnK Price Tot:l,:!udlmd
oLint
Quantity {ah}
18 Concraia Vailay Gullor {8' Wida) (3,000 Pai) LF 20000 300 279.00 $16.50 $1,303.50
#ay Inskall Typn ‘A" Bign Assumly EA 13.00 -5,08 760 £058 50 -$5.751.00
42 Tiench Sakoly and Excavation Proloction LT 2624 00 16,00 2660.00 $1.00 $36.00]
1148 Relnlorced Concrale Pipe (G HJ{24) LF 469,00 36,00 505.00 $50.00 $3.240.00
070 Gascrale Rip-Rap {4" Thick} sY 7400 44,00 118,00 §29.00 $1.716.00)
SECTRON - BAIN STABET HECONS THUS TIan SUBTOTAL, T fmﬁ
[SECTION X - Main 8lrool Landsenpa Eol 13 Agtal T
Curanl Quankty
Bid ltermr Description Untt Gonlract Chango  |Final Guantityf  Unil Prico an:’ ":‘,:I:em
Quaniily {+h} 0L
1¥-13 Concrale Wheul Slap EA 840 6,00 oou S107.00 -2642 00
[SECYION X RTAIN SYHETT LANDSGAPE ENHANCEMENTS ADD 81 | 34ET00|
|
CHANGE ORDER #3 SUMMARY
Currenl Contract Change Order #3 Revised Conlract Amount
SECTION - GENERAL $19,2606.00 FO.00 §19,286.00
SECTION i« MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION $2,806,346.7¢ $544.50 $2,896,891.26
SECTION it - SOUTH LAKEVIEW DRIVE ADD BID $76,234.25 $0.00 $76,234.25
SECTION IV « HICKORY HILLS BLVD. AGD Bi0 $796,121.50 $0.00 §798,121.50
SECTION V- DAK CIRCLE ADD BID $201,870.57 $0.00 $201,970.57
SECTION VI - LIVE OAK LANE ADD BID F244,603.98 0.00 $242,603,98
SECTION Vil . ROYAL DAKS BLVD, ADD BiD $312,093.65 $0.00 $312,091.65
SECTION ¥l - MAIN STREEY PAVING ENHANCEMENTS ADD BID $267,382.69 $0.00 $267,352.08
SECTION IX- MAIN STREEY LANDSCAPE ENHANCEMENTS ADD BID $642.00 -$842,00 $0.00
SECTION X- MAIN STREET LANDSCAPE ENHANDEMENT ALTERNATE BiD $6,036.00 $0.00 18,935.00 y
Tolal ) $4,819,566.60 -$97.50 $4,819,969.30 "
Originai Gonlracl Amoun| ' $4,811,660.70
Change Crder No.1 $4,673.90
Change Ordor No. 2 $3,232,20
Change Ordar No.3 -$97.50
Net Change in Contract Amount $7.808.60 )
Revised Conlraci Amount $4,819,469.30 :
Percent Change in Conlract Amount 0.16%
Original Completion Date July B, 2018
Net Change in Contracl Time 0 Days

New Complelion Date

Pago f of ¢




Racommandad by Englneer:

Hallf Assoclatas, Inc.

Recommended by Town:

By:

Town of Hickory Craak

Date: __

Paga2al?

Diglrafly styned by Adam Dartach
DM: cn=Adam Darradh, o=Quality
Excavation, LTk ou=Preject
Manager,
amall=sdsm@quttysicavallonll

JescabiEy
Submilted by Cortractor: @‘E&-ri mmu}%}

B . M ;:&Tzl:::szzn;asnzunsm-
Quality Excavation
ome: /2212016
Recommended by Clly:
BY! o
Cily of Lake Dalias
Date: | e




‘@“ 1001 Crogs Timbers Road, Ste. 2020

ﬂ.‘ Flower Mound, Texas 75028
=] ] 972-956-0801

[ Fax 972-956-0842

July 20, 2016

AVO 30887

Mr. John Smith

Town Administrator
Town of Hickory Creek
1075 Ronald Reagan Ave.
Hickory Creek, Texas 75065

Re:  Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No. 4

Dear Mr. Smith,

Attached is one (1) original copy of the Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No.4. Halff has reviewed and recommend the approvat of Change Order #4 in the
amount of $18,739.80. See attached Change Order for more details.

The change order includes the following:

1. Removal of Asphalt that was proposed to tie valley gutter back into parking lot at Ace
Hardware (off of Thompson Street). Addition of a 2’ concrete strip to tie the valley gutter
back into the existing concrete parking at Ace Hardware,

2. Robins Nest Drainage Fix, This includes new curb, sidewalk, asphalt and driveway in
order to eliminate existing ponding and flooding issues seen in the cul-de-sac of Robins

Nest Drive. This is included under the Hickory Hills Blvd section, however this portion
has no effect on time for this phase nor will it start the clock on days for this phase.

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact me at {972) 956-0801.

Sincerely,
HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

B JALL

Michael J. Chisholm, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosure




CHANGE CRDER i#4

PROJECT: Maln Sir t n c
OWNER:  Town of Hickory Greok / City of Lake Dallas
ENGINEER: Hatll Adsopkalus Ing,
CONTRACTC Quulity Exgavallsn

DATE: July 12, 2016

The compensation agreed upon in this Change Order is a lull, complete, and final payment for all cosls the Contractor incurs as a result of or relating
1o this change, whether said cosis are known, unknown, foreseen, or unforaseen at this time, inciuding without limitation, any costs for delay, extended
overhead, rippie or Impact costs, o any other effect on changed or unchanged work as a result of this change.

CHANGE ORDER WORK TQ BE PERFORMED

SECTION it - Mnln Stredl Reconsiruciion

Curran! Quanuty
Bid flem [Description Unt Contract Change FI"“L Unit Price Tol:l Modllied
‘ Cuantity | X Quantity . moun.t. B
il-6 Romove And Disposn Concrete Pavement And Flatvork SY " 2846.00 _2875.00 $27.65) §801,05
119 Asinforcad Concrele Drivaway (67} {3,600 Psl) 5y 4337 .85 46645 | $48,00 3
1-20 Hol-Mix Asphall Conorete (4°)(Type-B) {1101, hs!Sylan TON 192,92 166.72 R
21 Hot-Mix Asphall Gonerete (273 Typo-D) {110Lbe/Syln) CTON. } 86896 B4.86 $123.00]
[4il - MAIN STREE T HEC RUGTION SUBTOTAL:
Section IV - HICKORY HILLS BLVD, ADD BID
Criginal Quantity
Bid ltem  |Description Unit GContract Change Q:Lr::f‘ Unit Pilce Tot:lmftzt:‘l:led
o . Quantity (+4) wemwer ™
_Iv-5 Remove and Dispose Concete Pavenent and Flatwork SY 4049 18500 | 423400 _.Birg0f
V-6 F and Digposg Agphall Pavement and Flatwork 5Y [t 185,00 702000 $3.00
V-8 G Treigad Subgrade (687 8y H376.00 ‘2000 800 | $550
v-g Gemunl Sluty (5% (25 bx/SY) TOM 105.00 260 10750 T 19650
-2 Mmuuablu Congrate Cueh (4,490 F‘Si) LF 216,00 | 140.00 351.00 $14; 0__0 )
IV-13 Aelnfproed Conergte Drivaveay (6579 (0.000 PSI). sY 64400 | 5500 899.00 £46.00
IV-14 Mg Auphait Gonctels {#7){Typa-B) (i WIbs!hY:lN} 10N 14.00 4100 | 8500 . $113.00
W-15 Asphait Conerate (2HTypu-D) {1 101s1SY/IN) TON 7.00 2050 | 2750 E »
W47 |Conorele Sidowalk 8Y 1848,00 10500 | 200300 . 5400
- W3R [Rdlocated Molihax Assambly EA 0.00 200 | 200 $210.00
CHANGE ORDCER #4 SUMMARY
Gurrent Contract Charge Order #X Revised Contract Amount
SECTION 1 - GENERAL ) §18,265.00 o IO.GQ $19,266.00
SECTION It - MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION 2, 898. 801,26 -$2,105.45 $2,854, 735. 8! )
SECTION It - SOUTH LAKEVIEW DRIVE ADD BID 78, 234,25 ) £0.60 ;‘76,.234.25
SECTION IV - HfCKORYHJLLS 8LYD. ADD BID 3796 121, 50 $20,645.25 $816,966.78
SECTION V - OAK CIACLE ADD BID $201,970.57 000 | _ $201,970.57
SECTION Vi - LIVE OAK LANE ADD BID $242,603.98 $0.00 $242,602.58
SECTION Vi - ROYAL OAKS BLVD. ADD BID $312,093.85 $0.00 $312,093.85
SECTION Vill - MAIN STREET PAVING ENHANCEMENTS ADD BID $267,352.0% _ $0.00 5267 352,09
SECTION IX- MAIN STREET LANDSCAPE ENHANCEMENTS ADD BID $0.00 $0.00 ) ) $0.00
SECTION X- MAIN STREET LANDSCAPE ENHANDEMENT ALTEANATE BID) $6,036.00 o 000 1 $8,836.00
Total': | 784,619,468.30. " :$18,789.80. 1 $4,838,200.

Page 1ol 2




Original Contract Amount
Change Order No.1
Change Order No. 2
Change Order No.3
Ghange Order No.4
Change Order No.5

Net Ckange in Contract Amount
Revised Contract Amount
Percent Change in Contract Amount

Criginal Complelion Date

Net Change in Contract Time
New Completion Date

Recommended by Engineer:

By:

Date:

Recommended by Town:

By e e
Town of Hickory Creek

Date:

fage 2ot 2

Submitied by Contractor:

By:

Quaiity Excavation

Dats;

Recoinmended by City:

By:

City of Lake Dallas

$4,811,660.70
$4,673.80
$3,232.20
-$97.50
$18,739.80

$26,548.40
$4,838,200.10
0.55%

July 8, 2018
0 Days




n@u 1001 Cross Timbers Road, Ste. 2020

n“ H A L F F Ftower Mound.gyf;f;ga'{ggg?
BER Fax §72-966-0842

September 12, 2016
AVO0 30887

Mr. John Smith

Town Administrator

Town of Hickory Creek
1075 Ronald Reagan Ave.
Hickory Creek, Texas 75065

Re:  Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No. 5

Dear Mr. Smith,

Attached is one (1) original copy of the Main Street Reconstruction & FHickory Creek CIP
Change Order No.5. Halff has reviewed and recommend the approval of Change Order #5 in the
amount of $71,383.07. Scc attached Change Order for more details.

The change order includes the following:

1. Added gravel walkway & brick walkway at 209 Main Street (Terry Lantrip Property).
This was added to provide access to property and also a ‘walkable’ surface in front of the

property to provide connectivity.

2. Added Driveway at 312 Main Street (SE corner of Goliad & Main Street), This was
added to provide access to the property via Main Street and per the request of the

property owner.

3. Added curb inlet integral wall and.concrete rip-rap at two (2) inlets by school sidewalk
due to steep slope between sidewalk and inlet.

4, Thompson reconstruction in All Conerete. Approved by Lake Dallas City Council on
July 14, 2016. This includes new pavement, subgrade, and asphalt removal.

5. Added Culvert & TxDot Safety End Treatment at 103 Hook Street due to existing pipe
being interconnected with the existing driveway concrete that was to be removed and
repoured per the original Main Street plans.




1001 Cross Timbers Road, Ste. 2020

W

BEEE H Flower Mound, Texas 75028

‘ E ‘ 972-958-0801
Fax 972-856-0842

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact me at (972) 956-0801.

Sincerely,
HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

L JALL.

Michael J. Chisholm, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosure




CHANGE ORDER #5

PROJECT: Ml Streol Boconstu ] rogk GIP
OWNER: Tguun of Hickory Crogk ! Cliy of Loke Dollag
ENGINEER: Hodll Aggoclates, be,

CONTRACTOR:  Guality Excpvatlon

DATE: Sentember 12, 2016

The compensation agreed upon in this Change Order is a full, complate, and final payment for all custs the Gontractor incurs as a result of os relating to
this change, whather said costs are known, unknewn, foreseen, or unforesaen at this time, including without limitation, any costs tor defay, extended
ovarhead, ripple or impact costs, or any other affect an changed or unchanged work as a result of this change.

- CHANGE ORDER WORK TO BE PERFORMED

SECTION - Main Sireet Reconairicilon
Carront Quanitly
Bid item Dascripiion Unit Contract Change  {Final Quentity] Unlt Prige Totel Modltlad
Amotmnt
Guantity {+1)
lag Froinfurgur Concrale Pavemant {T7) {4,400 Psi sY 25024 23 623 25018.00 #46.00 -$206 58
HA6 [Manolizhic Concrala Curt (87) (4.400 Ps) LF 2542,09 -2A 00 251409 $3,50 -§98.00
W9 Rowloread Conceeto Driveway (67) (3,006 Psiy SY 4356.45 0,80 4397 25 S48 00 $1,416.00
-2z Grovil Pavamsnl S¥ 173.00 2800 201.00 1900 §530.00
It-24 Convnto Sidowalk S¥ 214,68 -4.00 210.68 F4.00 -$176.00
w70 Gongzat Rip-Aap (47 Thick) sY 11800 24.00 142.00 $39.00 $6.00
174 Tonsoil (47 5Y 1173180 -l2.60 11719.00 $0.450 -$81.90
.75 Sealding Y 173,60 -12 60 11719.60 $4.25 -$53.56
-0 R Coru Infok Intagieal Wl EA 0.00 200 200 $3,230.00 36,5t6.00
a1 R Auituiged Conceutn Mpa (G W) 127 LF 060 a6 90 36.00 71 .00 $2,368.00
182 R FxtIos Satoly End Tentmaenl "PSET-SP™ (12 EA a0 200 2.00 $1.252.00 $2,601 00
1183 R Rl Pav Mk Ty If {W) 8" [SI0)(1,000 M) LE 0.00 240,00 240,00 $2.50 $600.00
B84 R Nall Pav Mrk Ty [E{W) 'ONLY" (Sid){1.000 Mil) EA 0.0 1.00 1.00 $250.00 £250.00
TECTION T - MAIN STALET HECONS THUCTION:
SECGTION i« Soullt Lakevidw Drlvo Add Blg
Curreny Guantity
Bld em Degeripiien Unit Cantract Chenge  [Finol Quontltyf Unlt Price Tul:{ Modilied
mount
Quantity [50]
fiE-4 Comant Trealod Subgrade (67 sy 483,00 76100 1633.00 $7 oo $5.250.00
IS Comgnt Slutry (5%) (25 Lba/Sy} TON 1100 9.40 20.40 $197.00 $£,851.80
-6 Fainlor¢od Concrele Pavement (6°} (4,400 Pai) 8Y 808 a0 45,04 1784 0 $48.00 $45.360.00
fit-10 Cannatl [0 Exlsiing Pavament LF 3100 3500 g6 00 $18.50 $847 50
f-19 R Ramave And Disposa Asphati Pavement And Fratwork 8y 0.00 650,00 650,00 $3.00 §1.950 60
SECTION i - SOUTH ILAKEVIET? DITIVE AU Hi: §55.059.50E
[SECTION IV - ickary. Hilis Hivd, Add i -
Curront Qunntily
aid ltem [Boactiption Unlt Contraet Chongo  |Final Quantity|  Unlt Price 'I'omnl Modifled
i . qreunt
Quantlty [30]
W-d4 B At Eainiing Manholo lo Final Grade EA aco 1.00 1.00 $1,847.00 $1.547.60
SEGTION W - HICKORY HILLS ALY ADD OID;
SHCTION Vil - Moln Siraol Pavitlg Enhaticemonts Add Bid
Curront Quantity
Bld Hem Dusedption Unlt Contract Chenge  |Final Quaniity]  Unit Price Tot::ﬂ':ml: ted
Quaniity {+1-)
Vit Canarale Shiuwink sY 892,00 400 696.00 $44.00 $176.00
VL Degomtive Paving Bands ‘ §F §200.00 -100 1189.08 $14.00 -314.00
BECTION VIl JInIN STREET PAVING ENHANCEMBRTE ADD BiD: i - $162.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Cutrent Contract Change Qtder #5 Ravissd Contract Amount
SECTION |- GEHERAL 319,268,600 £0.00 $18,286.00
SECTION if - MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCYTION $2,894, 788,81 $14,814.77 $2,000,400.58
SECTION U} - SOUTH LAKEVIEW DRIVE ADD BID $76,204.25 $55,050.30 £131,203.95
SECTION IV - HICKORY MILLS BLVD. ABD 8iD $816,9686.75 $1.547.00 $618,813.75
SECTION V « QAK CIRCLE AGR BID $201,870.57 $0.00 $201,970.57
SECTION Vi- LIVE QAK LANE ADD BID $242,603.98 0.0 $242,603.99
SECTION Vil- ROYAL OAKS BLVD. ADD BID $312,003.65 $0.00 $312,093.68
SECTION VIl - MAIN STREET PAVING ENHANCEMENTS ADD BID $267,352.09 F162.00 §262,514.09
Page 10 3




SECTION IX- MAIN STREET LANDSCAPE ENHANCEMENTS ADD BID 00 #.00 $0.00
JECTON X- MAIN 3TREEY LANDSGAPE ENHANDEMENT ALTERNATE BiD $6,930.00 $0.00 $8,938.00

Total - o o 84,898,209.00

$71,38307° [ - 94,008,89247

Page 2of3




Criginal Contract Amount
Change Order No.1
Change Order No.2
Change Order No.3
Change Order No.4
Change Order No.5

Net Chanpe in Coniract Amount
Fevisad Contract Amount
Parcant Change in Contract Amount

Qrlginat Completion Date
Net Change in Contract Time
New Compistion Date

Recarnmendad by Englnaer.

By: m_hMﬂ M-_

Halil Associatas, Inc,

one: . 912 20l

Recommended by Town:

By: o

Town of Hickary Greak o

Paga 3 oi3

$4,811,6860.70
$4,673,60
$3,232.20
-$87.50
$18,738.80
$71,383.07

$97,931.47
$4,809,592.17
1.99%

July B, 2018
0 Days

Hgjtatty stgned by Adam Darrach
DH: cnmAdam Desrach, aaQuality
Excavallon, LTD, cucProjact
Manager,
emall=adamequalityexcavaliontl
dom, cmli§

Cale: 204609 12 14:1 348 -0500°
By: .. e :

Quiality Excavation
97 12/2016

Sybmiftad by Contractor:

Date:

Recommanded by Gity:

Cityol Lake Dallas

Date: . S,




1001 Cross Timbers Road, Sta. 2020

Flower Mound, Texas 75028
972-856.0801
Fax 972-956.0842

November 7, 2016
AVO 30887

Mr. John Smith

Town Administrator

Town of Hickory Creek
1075 Ronald Reagan Ave,
Hickory Creek, Texas 75065

Re:  Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No. 6

Dear Mr, Smith,

Attached is one (1) oviginal copy of the Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No.6. Halff has reviewed and recommend the approval of Change Order #6 in the
amount of $5,151.72. See attached Change Order for more details.

The change order includes the following;

1. Addition of a Type 7 ADA Ramp at 213 Main Street. Area was constructed different
from the proposed plans, however due to drainage concerns the City & Halff are okay
with what was done. Due to change there was a need for an additional ramp to make
sidewalks ADA accessible,

2. Addition of 3 LF of 18” RCP Pipe. This additional pipe was required to complete the
underground storm drain system.

3. Addition of a driveway at 312 Main Street. No driveway existed previously so no new
driveway was proposed, however after talking with the property owner one was added to

provide access to their property from Main Street.

4. Addition of grass along the back of curb by 503 Main Street (The Duck Inn) to transition
from Back of Curb to existing Asphalt Pavement.

5. Addition of grass along Lakeside Drive to properly tie back into existing grades.

6. Extension of an 18” pipe to help minimize slope in the area between the new sidewalk
and LCMUA lift station just east of Lakewood.




1001 Cross Timbess Road, Ste. 2020

; Flower Mound, Texas 75028
" 972-966-0801
] Fax 972-956-0842

7. Removal of a 12” Pipe & (2) Headwalls at 105 Main Street. These items were added in
Change Order #5, however contractor was able to salvage the existing pipe and headwalls
at this location thus these items were not needed.

8. Addition of HDPE pipe on each side of the Hickory Creek Public Works Driveway. Pipe
is being added to help reduce drop offs & slopes on either side of the driveway.

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact me at (972) 956-0801,

Sincerely,
HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

34[% ::ﬁ / é nl2lne

Michael J. Chisholm, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosure




Change Order #6

PRAOJECT: Maln Sirgot Roganpkiuction and Higkory Greck GIE
OWNER: mmmmmlm_zgmmmmm

ENQINEER: Hopl Assoclaton, e,
CONTRACTOR:  Quglily Excavallon

DATE: Qaal )

The compensalion agreed upen in this Ghange Otder Is a lull, complete, and final paymant for a/l costs the Conlractot incurs as a result of or relating lo
Ihis change, whether said costs are known, unknown, fereseen, ar unloreseen al this lime, including without limitation, any cosls for delay, extended
ovarhead, fipple or inpact costs, of any other effecl on changed or unchanged work as a result of this change.

CHANGE ORDER WORK TQ BE PERFORMED

[BECTION Il - idain Sireat Ileconsioeiion

Currem uanify
Bl llem Ooaariptjon Unit Conlract Chenge  {Finat Quamily] UrR Price Tol::!uadiﬂnd
HnAl
R e { Guentily A B .
I8R_ Romave And Disggs L9Y .. 28750 3 50 1 28800
..... thy §Y 7} Tgedean e {0
(|l 1] f 8Y 26024, 23 Rrrios 25 1
e 1873 14, 4B Pl} ELA T S BN
D:ivnw.\y (& (4,080 Psn 436845 ns 434725
19700 .. 400 ]
29740 48.00 g i}
142.0 N 50 147.0
- 2o - X
170 ¥l [GHEY
L3790} 1540 1
36,00 X
AAAAAAA 200
ll(}
SHCTION 1 -Sauih I,ekoview Orive Ao B1d
Current Quantity
Bid ltem Descilption Ynlt Confroct thangy  |Finsl Quantity] Unll Price Tol:l;:ludllfed
aunt
L . . Bannilly {+} IR I I
o mae [T i i #1007 8600 37500 $6.50
A I S aitge | esoo | WAETG ) W4EE[TTUGEERg0
G0N Vil - StAIN AVING ENHANCEME 0 0
SECTION VIll - Alnin Sireal Paviny Eniencomonis Ade I
Gurram Quosaily
Dld ttem Bagedpllon Unlk Contract Change  |[Finol Guentity[ Unil Prigo 10';'&‘:1’:*“
R LQuanlyy t tety 3|
gk Basrlar Fron Do " e EA 700 1.00 20.60 AR T Y
Wiy {Ducarve Paviay Bands ’ F | izoaed 500 119904 1800 7 swonh
Vil §5 Rt fnmova Amit Dhapaso Gererols Pavamant Angt Flabweord, | 5 oa | 800 ] 500 42785 12025
SECTION Vi - AR GTHERT BAVING ENTANCENENTEAD HID: "§1,508.25
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Current Contract Change Ovdar #6 Revised Contracl Amount
GEGTION |- GENERAL T = V200 $0.60 1RG0
SECTION Il - MAIN STREET RECONSTRUGTION ‘ s2909.4d088 ey | _
KEVIEW DRIVE ADD BID $131,293.55 o .tm. T sessoaass

HiLLs sivD. ADD a0 Su1BE137s T $HeI8
SECTION V- OAK GIRCLE ADD 810 $201,970.57 $201,070.87
SECTIONVI- LIVE QAK (ANE ADD BID $242,609.98 $242,600,50
SECTION Vi - ROYAL OAKS BLVD. ADD 8iD $212,693.85 ’ _
SECTION Vi - MAIN STREET PAVING ENHANCEMENTS ADD BID ' 326781409 szsa, na:n
SECYION IX- MAIN STREET LANDSCAPE ENHANCERMENTS aipair | " woon ) .
SECTION X- MAIN STREET LANDSCAPE ENHANDEMENT ALTEANATE BiD " $6.936.00 _ $6593800
Total $4,900,502.17 $5,151.72 $4.914,743.89

Page | of 2




Orlginal Contract Amount
Change Ordar No.1
Change Ordar No.2
Change Order No.3
Change Oider No,4
Ghange Order No.5
Change Order No.8

Net Changs in Contract Amount
Revised Contract Amount
Parcent Change in Conlract Amount

Criginal Completion Date

Net Change in Contract Time
New Cemplotion Date

Recommandad by Enginear:
By ..

W il
Hnlll !‘;OClﬂlD!;. i({cm -

o
Date: .m_[f,l._?l.f_&e,‘ R
Recommended by Town:

Town of Hickory Crask
Date: __ . .

Page 2 of 2

By: A
Quality Excavation
Date: __ ///ﬁ}""/é
Recommended by Cily:
By:
City of Lake Daklas
Dale: e

$4,811,660.70
$4,673.80
$3,232.20
-$97.50
$18,739.90
$71,383,07
$5,151.72

$103,002.19
$4,914,743.00
210%

July 8, 2018
0 Days




1001 Cross Timbers Road, Ste, 2020
Flower Mound, Texas 75028
972-956-0801

Fax 972-958-0842

November 30, 2016
AV 30887

Mr. John Smith

Town Administrator

Town of Hickory Creek
1075 Ronald Reagan Ave.
Hickory Creek, Texas 75065

Re:  Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP

Change Order No. 7
Dear Mrt. Smith,
Attached is one (1) original copy of the Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No.7. Halff has reviewed and recommend the approval of Change Order #7 in the
amount of $10,875.90. See attached Change Order for more details,
The change order includes the following:

1. Addition of 18” RCP to eliminate the ditch between Royal Oaks & Lakewood. The 187
RCP will connect the west headwall to the east headwall, area will be backfilled and
sodded to eliminate the existing ditch.

2. Addition of 18" RCP to help reduce slopes and eliminate ditch between Lakewood &
Headwall near the LCMUA lift station. This 18” RCP will extend approx. 70 LF west

and outfall at the new concrete rip rap by the above mentioned headwall.

3. Addition of a flexible base driveway for access to 742 Main Street.

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact me at (972) 956-0801.

Sincerely,
HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

Michael J. Chisholm, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosure




Change Order #7

PROJECT: Moin Sirgel Reconstraption and Hickery Greek CIP
OWNER: Towen of Hickary Groek ( Cilv of Lako Oaling
ENGINEER: Halt Associatos ing.

CONTRAGCTOR:  QuaHly Exgavatlon

DATE: November 15, 2018

The compensation agreed upon in this Change Order Is a {ull, complete, and linat payment for all costs the Cantractor Incurs as a resui! of or ralating to
this change, whether said costs are known, unknawn, foreseen, or unforeseen at this time, Including without limitation, any costs for delay, extended
uvarhgad, ripple o impact cosls, ar any ather eflect on changed or unchangad work as a result of this change.

CHANGE ORDER WORK TO BE PERFORMED

ECTION Il - Mnin Sleeol Roconstrucilon (Pipe trom Rayal Oaks Allay ta Lokewaordf
Currant Quanilly
aid tam Qoscriplion Uait Contract Change  [Flnal Quanlity| Unit Pelee TOT Hadlited
maunl
Quanilly [£35]
1I-5 Garihwark [Unctassiied Excavasion) (Fli) cY 44760 110.0 4588 0 $11,00 $1,210.00
I8 A Ramave And Disgase G Pavemond And Fintwork sY 2860.0 35 28835 $27.85 068,78
1147 IRoinipreed Cancrola Pipg (Gl NYE8T) LF 3450 134.0 4790 $66.00]  $0,844.00
i1-70 Coneralo [jr-Rap (1 1ek) sv 1470 15 150.5 $29.00 $136 50
174 Topsolt (47 sY 11871 00 119110 $4.28 §i7n.00
175 Sedling sY 11871.00 40.0 119110 $8.50 $260.00
IR 8" Fiaxibte Buse sY B0 220 570 $ral $158.62
SECHON I « MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION:

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Currant Contrac! Changae Order 57 Reviged Contract Amouni

SECTION |- GENERAL $19,266.00 $0.00 $19,266.00
SECTION II- MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION $2,912,617.05 $10,875.00 £2,829,492.95
SECTION Il - SOUTH LAKEVIEW DRIVE ADD BiD $132,022.55 $0.00 $132,024.5%
SECTION IV - HICKORY HILLS BLVD, ADD BID $415,513.75 §0.00 $818,510.75
SECTION V- OAK GIRGLE ADD BID $21,970.57 §0.00 $201,970,57
SECTION VI- LIVE OAK LANE ADD BiD $242,603.96 $0.00 $242,603.98
SECTION Vil- ROVAL OAKS BLVD. ADD Bil} $312,093.65 Fo.00 $312,023.65
SECTION VIl - MAIN STREET PAVING ENHANCEMENTS ADD BID $268,718.34 $0.00 $268,710.3¢
SECTION IX- MAIN STHEEY LANDSCAPE ENMANCEMENTS ADD BID $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SECTION X- MAIN STREET LANDSCAPE ENHANDEMENT ALTEANATE BID $6,936.00 $0.00 $6,936.00
Total - ooi | 914,743,885 $10,675.80.

Page1ot2




Orlginal Contract Amount
Change Order No. 1
Change Qrder Nop.2
Change Order No.3
Change Qrder No.4
Change Qrder No.5
Change Order No.6
Change Order No.X

Net Change In Contract Amount
Revised Contract Amouni
Percent Change in Contract Amount

(iiginal Completion Date
Net Change in Contract Time
New Complation Date

Recommended by Eagineer:

alif Associates, ing.

Data: ﬁV,,{L'S!,'! b S

Recommendad by Town:

BY: o e
Town of Hickory Creek

Date:

Page 2of 2

Submittad by Contractor:

By: Pgug Murphy

Quality Excavatlon

November 18, 2016

Date:

Recommended by Clty:

By: e e e e
Gily of Lake Daftas

Date:

$4.811,660.70
$4.673.00
$3,232,20
-$97.50
$18,735.80
$71,383.07
$5,151.72
$16,875.90

$113,959.08
$4,625,619.78
2.31%

July 8, 2018
0 Days




100% Cross Timbers Road, Ste. 2020
Ftower Mound, Texas 75028
472-956-0801

Fax 972-956-0842

January 5, 2017
AVO 30887

Mr. John Smith

Town Administrator

Town of Hickory Creek
1075 Ronald Reagan Ave.
Hickory Creek, Texas 75065

Re:  Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creek CIP
Change Order No. 8

Dear Mr, Smith,

Attached is one (1) original copy of the Main Street Reconstruction & Hickory Creck CIP
Change Order No.8. Halff has reviewed and recommend the approval of Change Order #8 in the
amount of $13,839.15. See attached Change Order for more details.

The change order includes the following:

1. Addition of a step down to connect new sidewalk to business at the SW corner of Main
Street & Goliad Avenue

2. Addition of concrete sidewalk to connect new sidewalk to an existing business at the NW
corner of Main Street & Alamo.

3. Addition of concrete valley gutter from Driveway of 508 Main Street to the existing
flume at the NW corner of Main Street & Betchan Drive.

4, Additional panel to be removed and repoured at 706 Main Street to provide smoother
driveway connection.

5. Revision to the proposed driveway at 709 Main Street. Driveway reduced based on
property owner request. Addition of 2 headwalls on each side of the driveway to assist
with drop off/slopes.

6. Addition of a 10’ wide driveway, 15" culvert and two headwalls at 709 Main Street.
Addition was requested by the property owner and city guidance. Due to the reduction of
the original proposed driveway the only additional cost is the new culvert and headwalls.




1001 Cross Timbers Road, Ste. 2020

Flower Mound, Texas 75028
972-956-0801

Fax 972-956-0842

7. Addition of rock rip rap on the east side of road by the downstream headwall at 721 Main
Street. Property owner requested this addition to help with erosion at this area. Property
owner plans to extend the rip rap through her property at her expense.

8. Extension of the existing culvert under the driveway of 725 Main Street. Existing culvert
was to remain, however based on as-built conditions the drop off from driveway to ditch
was significant and additional pipe was needed to reduce slopes and drop off in ditch,

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact me at (972) 956-0801.

Sincerely,
HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

Michael J. Chisholm, P.E,
Project Manager

Enclosure




Change Order #8

PAROJECT: atn Sir 4 1 1
OWNER: n of Hi enk L Cl e Dalin
ENGINEER: 1t ntgs, lt

CONTHACTOR: Quatily Exeavelion

DATE: nirary §, 2|

The compansation agreed upan in this Change Order is a full, complete, and final payment for all costs the Contractor incurs as a result of or relating to
this change, whalher said costs are known, unknown, foresesn, or urioraseen at this time, Including without fimitation, any cosls for delay, exiended
overhead, rippée or impact costs, or any other effect on changed or unchangsd work as a result of tbis change.

CHANGE QRDER WORK TO BE PERFORMED

SECTION i - Maln Sireel Racansiruction (Pigo from Royal Onka Alloy to Lokawood)
Gurrent Gusnlity
Bid Hem Description Wit Condract Change  |Final Quantily| Unlt Price To!;l Modiflod
mount
L ... Quantlty At . . . R
e LA . {Ramovis And Bispose Congeoln Pavartant Ang fiatwok B zeB000 16.00 2696,00 | s27.65|  $a4zap
117 Coneralo Curb & Gultar G Wide) (3000 Psi] CUEEL T Caase0 1250 227.50 sans0l | §3imIE
It-18 _jGuncrule Valley Guer (8'Wide} 30moPsy | T ] ereano 23200 | sho¢ $
C-te Rabvorced Contute Drivaway (67 (3,000 Pl sy 4420.65 16,60 4444.05
158 Trddol Snloty End Trealmonl ‘BSET-SP {157 EA 2.00 4,00 600 Bi.e
g RAock Rip-Rap ( (8" Gradatian) {24* Thick) sy | .zo00 12.00 0 $119.00
B0 R Ruinlorced Conerele Pipa (G, 1){15%) LF 45,00 a0 £3.00 $75.00
SECTION Il - MAIN STREET RECONS TRUC TION: $13,751.16}
Seciign Vil - #Moin Siroal Paving Enhiancemonts had BT
Currsnt GQuantily
Bl ftam Desctiption unh Conttact | Chonge  |Final Quantily] Uit price | or0 Modilled
Amount
Quantily {4} .
Vit jGngreto Sidawatk S sy 696,00 200 |7 esman |7 gdenel geebo
Sautlan Vil - (IAIN STREET PAVING ENHANCEMENTS ADD HID; $80.00]
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Current Contract Change Order #8 Revised Contract Amount
SECTION|-GENERAL sz $0.00 T 319,266.00
SECTION i - MAIN STREET ﬁEQQNS_TRUC]_’ION ) $2,923,492.95 $13,751.15 6‘2,9_37._244. 10
SECT{ON - SouTH lTAKEWE W DRIVE ADD BID ¥ 1.‘_!2,024.55 £0.00 . _&‘!.‘_!2,_@21_1._55
SECTION!WHJGKOHY HILLS GLVD. ADD BID qew.__s_m.rs £5.00 SBIB513.75 o
SECTION V - OAK CIRCLE ADD BID o $201,870.57 $0.00 $201,970.57
SECTION Vi - LIVE QAK LANE ADD BID ) 52{2,6‘03.98 $0.00 ) ) 3242_,6‘_0_3._!_?8
SECTION ¥if - ROYAL OAKS BLVD. ADD BID  $312,003.65 so.00 o | $§312,003.55
SECTION Vil - MAIN STREET PAVING ENHANCEMENTS ADD BID ) $268,718.3¢ $68.00 ) $268,806,34 )
SECTION IX- MAIN STREET LANDSCAPE ENHANCEMENTS ARR BID B ) o 3000 N $0.00 $0.00
SECTION X- MAIN STREET LANDSCAFPE ENHANDEMENTALTERMQTE_ B_I'D ) 86,9_35.00 $0.00 5@935}00
Total © $4925619.79 | $13,839.15 $4,939,455.94

Pags 1 ol 2




Qriginal Contract Amount
Change Order No.1
Change COrder No.2
Change Qrder No.3
Change Order Np.4
Change Order No.5
Change Crder o6
Change Ordar No.7
Change Crder No.8

Naet Change in Contract Amount
Revlsed Contract Amount
Fercent Change in Conlract Amount

Qriginal Compieilon Date

Net Change In Centract Time
New Completion Date

Recommended by Enginger:

By:

Halif Associales, inc.

Date:

Recommended by Town;

By:

Town of Hickory Creek

Date:

Page 2 ol 2

Submitted by Contractor:

By:

Quality Excavation

Date:

Racommended by City:
By: _

City of Lake Dallas

Date:

$4,811,660.70
$4,673.90
$3,232.20
-$97.50
$18,739.80
$71,363.07
$5,151.72
$10,875.90
$13,839.15

§127,7908.24
$4,939,458,93
2.59%

July 8, 2018
0 Days




212 Main Street, Lake Dallas, TX 75065
940-497-2226 Iixt. 110 Fax 940-497-4485 www.lakedallas.com

/
7
M Minor Replat [ Major Replat [0 Commercial Site Plan [ Residential Site Plan [ Preliminary Plat

Owner: C h,l de = 5 bhere

Address: 14T Chelisle Dre -~ Lake Dn[flh.‘ig Tw 75965

Phone: 2+ 2.(Ze £<£20O  Email: clyde @ cly defyshac (Com

Location of Property (Address if Applicable): 615 Shore ; o e, Saill A3, 7= 75045
Engineer/Surveyor: A P—f’cl [ - So ‘Q.\',ej (A g Co. L P

Address: 228 Fln Stgeetr Ste A%.Z- Jita) Leweso: [(@',‘ T 75057

Phone: G 7Z+22(s $<¢ 3% Email

If this Application is for a subdivision plat, it must conform to the specifications as outlined by the Clty of Lake Dallas
Subdivision Ordinance and applicable State Statutes (Chapter 94).

Proposed Subdivision Name:

Survey Name: Abstract No.:

Existing Zoning of Property: Is this a re-plat or an existing recorded subdivision? []Yes []No

If yes, name of original subdivision:

Circle One: P@p/ Agent
O Lyl A R Clyde 8. Fishee P 1A

ﬂSignature Please Print Name - Date %ﬁ@;

If you are submitting this application on behalf of the property owner the following must be completecig' it
I am authorized to make application for a on behalf of the owner of this pr operty)K\,\
Signed: (Agcnt) 2 |

made:

Notary Public Signature

Information listed below to be completed by City Staff: .
Date Submitted: ,1J5 ’bRecelved by: (K\ g/ L-\_, Amount: § b 00 D O

Probable Planning and Zoning Commission Date: / / / / Probable City Council Date: gé’ /




December 5, 2016

To: City of Lake Dallas
From: Clyde Fisher

Re: Minor re-plat

Please see the attached application, supporting documents and check. | am requesting permission to re-
plat Lots 11,12,13,14,27,28,29, and 30, Block 5, Lake Dallas Shores into one lot for the purpose of
building one residential home. | would like to get this request scheduled on the next P & Z and city
counci| agenda.

Sincerely,
ClydeS. Fisher
747 Carlisie Dr, Lake Dallas, Tx 75065

Phone; 214-212-6420




Page 1 of 1

/ﬂ/fv 617 Shore Drive

63z | 167693 | tsveas | tevess | oigveas [ 16%837 | 157838 |. 1svesn {. 157640 [ 16vear | 6VBNZ | GTE | {6vGa | 167g46 167646 | 167647

. 68227 GBAAT 6227 Ga227 157658 68239 (6239

161088 | BEIO7 | BR10B [ se106 66106 66408 | G608 65893 160754 (80TS0 | 1BOT49 6104 1578TY _.

147867 | 447958 66146 BG106 | 6BIDG 160748 160747 160746 160744 ] 180743 160742 1BOTAT-

December 21, 2016

httos://utility .arceisonline.com/arcgis/rest/directories/arcgisoutput/Utilities/PrintingTools...  12/21/2016




{
b
)
b
|< .
)
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

DEMOLITION PERMIT

FOR: Demolition of Existing Structure

|
|
|
{1
!
I
h
|
1
;
g
{

PERMIT NO: (07-2016

|

<

'  DATE: October 24, 2016

615
ADDRESS: -E#7 Shore Drive

Lake Dallas, Texas 75065

ié
1§
¢
1
1
<
i$
<
i

)
)
)
|
|

¢ PERMIT TECH: Q /) JILULLM,

) CHARMAINE DUPREFE.

|
)

i

I

|<

< ‘ \
Lvervavavavavavavavavavavavisrasvivavevevasyzsyz

THIS CARD IS TO BE DISPLAYED




Lake Dallas Code of Ordinances ‘ Chapter 94. Subdivisions

(2) Amending plats submitted:

(A)
B)
(©)
(D)

(B)
(¥

(&)

(H)

1o

Q)

To correct an error in a course or distance shown on the preceding plat;
To add a course or distance that was omifted on the preceding plat;
To correct an error in a real property description shown on the preceding plat;

To indicate monuments set after the death, disability, or retirement from
practice of the engineer or surveyor responsible for setting monuments;

To show the location or character of a monument that has been changed in
location or character or that is shown incorrectly as to location or character on
the preceding plat;

To correct any other type of scrivener or clerical error or omission previously
approved by the city council, including lot numbers, acreage, street names, and

identification of adjacent recorded plats;

To correct an error in courses and distances of lot lines between two adjacent
lots if:

(i)  Both lot owners join in the application for amending the plat;
(ii) Neither lot is abolished;

(iii) The amendment does not attempt- to remove recorded covepants or
restrictions; and :

(iv) The amendment does not have a material adverse effect on the property
rights of the other owners in the plat;

To relocate a lot line to eliminate an inadvertent encroachment of a buﬂdmg or
other improvement on a lot line or easement;

locate one or more lot lines between one or more adjacent lots if:

(i}  The owners of all those lots join in the application for amehding the plat; '

(i1} The amendment does not. attempt to remove recorded covenants or
‘ restrictions; and

(iif) The amendment does not increase the number of lots;

To make necessary changes to the preceding plat to create six or fewer lots in
the subdivision or a part of the subdivision covered by the preceding plat if:

(i)  The changes do not affect applicable zoning and other regulations of the
- city;

94-5




o e T s
00EE000T ENEIL - 6096 1ZZZL6 T
L0824 XE AT » DOZ # IS T 8T

......... oo wE%oPSm %&.H

S {f/ Sxwyooasn

FIORaAING PUVY [PUOIEI)0I]

T o S0 T o podtap i S [

...Ww@w%»m —o\.v..“&( d " TR RN 2] CXpEnog e o minege
/V-.....L. i A “EATiyiey ‘YT S it Okl it A4y “uiies iy
FAN ) ity 1 s s oy

E

D01 oF T xd o AN w3 ALON QO
Y PR HTE TP )
sexay, ‘funos Torn g Ty, ey mxony
ALY 2201S L19 T ST9 fat L STk Sl

gzl SDXS) WO

L M0 RO T3 K0y B {ramdinit
PR PSS BT panSmepan Sy,
I si0cZI00 ..sﬂ.
vhbhhﬁvﬁm. TONTD H.M..H\ .Umv Mﬂu\n&—ﬂﬁ.
Rt £6E0I91 | BN ISV

‘sexa], “AEnos) moyna(y Jo FD hﬁnoo ag
JO 20O 9@ W “I¢ 82 d [ SWNJOA L5PUN PAPIOSII JOMIT
yefd aq1 o3 Suproase ‘Sexa ), “Amo) Uoja(] Y now.ﬂun e
“WORPPY mﬁosm SEE(E 92 LI0 ¢ HOOIE U OE PUE 6T ‘ST
...N PLET 2T L1 ()907 NOLLITHDSACE XL¥HIOUL

oF F A1) 2
1 1 1 I
: 4 4 {
| SRS —

=t TWOS OHAvED

|

[ eamgamonsLiowsie ||

(1€ BT oA~ MDA §T)

JATHA HMV']

==
7
e (LV'Id ¥Ad JIELS T9ED)
s HATHd HYOHS
T \Q/ (1€°8d°T A ~ AO¥ ST)
IE o7
Fad | LISV, III/
- ,Umi_.m o mw QO H & :QQ.NNQQ% 2
S . Wﬂ e
&0 o 1:-. J‘ =2 ..\\%'
H Q3 L o
ﬂ L& kA M .V.W ] aaLip PADIG | ”.
) . el o
| E W 3 . . L H
tn -8 :
o .7 T R o € S .z
SIS e 3R wm E
LYaEd = N/ CLI9 W SIO . -
L£2°33°0 D 5 ;
SAIOYS SE[[B(] AqET H..mr. R I
§ F0Y TST 19T ;
- 1
. L - 1.
= - A I
> i m
o ®
T . m :
o xg
] H I
w e ’ _ [ I —
- - x o pre
w e BT h
{SONIMYIG 0 SISVE) g - x

Nhhm, 3 QONN.mmm

B
HOANHAY LLOOS

(1£ 32T "ToA ~ MOY T}

NS £0°0Z
UTS M 00.LZ88 N M ODLTES N
ﬁ TR &0t nou
04,
T
ul
% | i
N/ 9z sz !
S
Rt
S
b3 | |
L%
E = J - — !
ud
= &
2 \
S ol
3 \ '
. H |
01 6
5
o JEELL &h 0502
M O00L558 N ..ockm.mm N

WS 44 T
009,
P




SSFYD0Ud 4O4 SS3ID0dd V _

*INGWJOTIAIA DIWONOD4 |




o41] 0 Adjonb jo
uswaaoudwy syl pup yijpam pup sqol jo uoypaid O

AHALOD
DILIOUOD3 3}P|NWIS 0} $32.4nosal Jo uolpdljddy O

YHOOM JSBAUISI puUD ‘suipial ‘saypain) O

SUOl}Iul§S( UoWwWoo)

:juswdo|9A9(] dlwouod]



Buiag-||om 21WOU0Dd
aAoidw] o) Awouods up ojul uolusAIdLUl [njasodind O

S©DIA 1S
pup spoob sjqoiadipw aipiausb o) s921nosal
|paniou pun ‘|pa1sAyd ‘jpydos ‘|ploubuly ‘ubwny jo

uonpzjiqow syl ybnoiyi yijpom bBulipsid 4o ssadold O

uonlulya oodixs]
:juswdo|aAa(] 21WoUOD]



sabpig paulwisep-ald/poytew g O
Bulob-uQ | O

JUSAS UD JOU $§33014 I juswdo|aA9(] dlwouod] O

Juswdo|aAa(] d1wouo2] 40 uoliulleg




Jjuswdojara dlwouoo]
juswdojaaag AHunwwo))

+
juswdo|aAaa( ssauisng

R

ao1pon.Id u| uoliul}eqg
:juswdo|9AS(] 21WOUOD]



uswdo|sAs(] S2I0PIOAA O WwsLinoj| o
wawdojaas( diysieppa] O wisLinsuaJldaajug O
2InpPNIISDIU] [PIDOG O M3N| ¥ [Puolipp] O
24nponayspapu] |PIISAY4 O uoisupdxg/uoyusidy O
sjusuodio) SjusuUodwWon)
aJisap Aayl

Juswdojoasp ssauisng jo adA} suoisupndxe Buipnpul

ay} Joj saiiunwwod Buupdaiy - ‘sqol jo uonusias |PNPDL 3Y| -

o i mTEa T

At R S

0140014 U] uoliulyag
:juswdo|aAa(g dIwouod]




sallisnpu| Jobup| O

9IAI9G O
SJUDA] O uolNqliisiq O
Buiiayow O Burinjoojnuow O
WSLINO| MSN % [PUOCHIPDI]
aoupysissy dn sassaulsnq bulsixa
1iD}g /ssauisng ||pwg O INO YLUM BUDJIOAA O
wsHnauaIdaijug UoISUDdX] /UCHUSISY

juswdojaAasg ssauisng



S2IOPJIOAA 24NN O

DIOPJIOAA
|pRUSL0d /pakojdwaun O

SIDNJOAA JUSLIND) [
TUSWAO|SAS(] IO JOAA

sdnouo)
ssauisng /|0angnD /21A1D O

SSOUSIDMY SNSS| O
JUSWdoSAS g dIysispoaT

uolpiogp||oD
0 uolipiadoon O

SSJIAISS
uowny 3|gPPIOLY O
juswiuasAaob Appnyd O

S.1N{oNAISDIJU| |PID0S

uolPINDSYG O
ABojouyos| O
24NONIISOIJU| d1SDY [

SINPNIISPIJU[ [POISAUY

juswdojsasg AHlunwwon)



30 pipog ay} s20( IPYAA ©OS




'sp||PQ 07
JO suazd ay4 1o} 34| Jo Ajpnb pun Aujigouipisns
paAosdwl up pup aspbg X} pasvaidul ‘uolusial
‘uolypaad qol ul Jnsau joyi sSIAIRD JuswdojsAsp

JIWOUO0d3 3|gisuodsas abpINooUS PUD U84s0) O] O

JUSWIBLDLIG UOISSIW



MR [|rg s1obuny O

spooload ay1) Jo Ayppnb pub juswdojsasp dlWOU0dS
1SA0D O} UoluUl}Sp papupdxa un spy gj uolpsg O

sassauisng [PLsnpu| A|14Is siabupy) i uoldag O

1oy uolpiodion) juswdojaaag spx3]
JO 91PIS 3y} JO gy UoOISS SYL JapuNn PaZLIoYiNy O

uolipiod.iod
uswdojaaaq gy Yyt 4o AIOisIH



}o1194 Xp} Apiedouad Joy Jusd v/ puo siipdal
POOJ 10} JUSD ¥/ 10} XD} SS|DS 3y} pajpdo|jpal
PUD V{7 SYl paloUIWId SI8J0A ‘G OZ U] O

uolpiodion juswdojsasg Apunwiwod)

pup uopviodior) Juswdojaasq dlwouod]

a3y} sb umowy ‘D3 gy @ V¥ P yloq Jo X} s9|0s
JU3d 7/ ayi parouddp sis10A spjjbqg P7 ‘€00 Ul T

uswdojaraqg g 9yt jo AJoisiH




R INIUERI
(uawdo|oAa(] dIWOUOoD] SPUSWWODIY R saipiyobaN O

spooaloay tuswdo|@Aa(] 21wouod3] sedunuld O

unjd d16a4p4iS Juswdo|sAsg dlwouod] O

FO— S

50(] uonp.iodiod
uswdo|aAa d1wouod] ub sa0q HOYAA




5Wo.14{ SwWoD) ASUOW 8yl $80( 9I9YAA ©OS




6£L'G6T$ =%XP]

s9|PG uswdojaaa(

spaug AHD

JFRURY XP1
\,tmo_w._n_: OlWoUOoD] UQU ._.Cwu N\_. ]
HD1
(9
sdA1) DaD = (paysijqrisy 1910A)
puny \. suoiidQ
2= =Ty .
XD| $3|DG |P207 JUd) 7 O
XD] SO|bg [P307] XD] 2iPIS {US) G C°9 U

UOIIDD0||Y XP| $9|PS [P0



20Q AND Yt se0Q HPYM ©F




Aunwwond

ssaujsng Bulsixs puo

A} Y4 UIYUIM UOLIRIIUNLIWIOD
[oudlul sjowold O

s@AlUSdU] Juswdojaasp
d1wouodd Buysanbal
SOSSDUISNC YLM NIOAA O

UOI}I3|Ss S %._._CDEEOU

10} sp|jpq P Bulispisuod SSQUISNG dY4 Of UOSIDI]
SOSSOUISNG UM JIOAA O |

AJD 9yl SO 9AI9S O] O

saliInbul ssaujsng o} puodsay O

JPIS AHD 0 9|0y



© uolpPUISIP

YBIuiSA0 up sSp spj|PQ P
Buijowo.d wpiboid Bulyaiow
pajualIo wsino} b dojaAas

$SOUISN] |ID1DJ1 PUD [PLISNPUL
‘siodojarsp o} AL1D sy} sjowodd

DIPSW [PIDOS

pup ‘saspajal ssaud ays|smau
laquinyd syl sp yans suodijgnd
ybnoayy oignd pun AHunwiwiod
SSDUISNG SYI YHIM SipdIUNWIWOD)

A9401n20D
pup Alip4 AL oyt lussaaday

HSIA pup Haom ‘sAl|

o} aop|d o sp sp|P

P 10} woibouad
Buiyadapw o dojdasg O

}PIS AHD O 3|0y



uoipziunhio
‘AHBHA DIWIOUODS
‘ubisep ‘uoijowoud jo
|SpoW 9944 UIDW Jsni]
DLIOISIH |[PUOHDN SUi
ybno.ayl uolpW.IO)SUD I}
AHUNWWOD SA3IYDD O}
SISP|OY SPIS UMOJUMO

S, AHD U} YHM NIOAA O

wpibouy
A490.41G uibw,, O youno O

}PIS AHD O 3|0y



